Avenue, Cranston, RI to 25 Cummings Way, 

Woonsocket, RI.  The inventory will be moved 

to the vault on the 2
nd
 floor of the building 

at Cummings Way...FBI Agent (redacted) will 

also be on hand to oversee the move. (FDIC 

FOIA, 12/28/00.)  

20. “8.   …Nine hundred fifty-three (953) 

possessory collateral coins that were held up 

until August 18, 1993, in Cranston had been 

moved earlier to Cranston from the collateral 

in Woonsocket by the bankruptcy examiners, 

Mike Weingarten and Per Baverstam, in order 

to test the value of the collateral by having